



November 2, 2021

TheraSphere Customers:

On November 2, 2021, the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) released the final policies and payment rates for the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment (OPPS) and Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment (ASC) systems for FY2022. The rules contain policy and payment information for Medicare beneficiary services furnished by providers, facilities and their clinical staff in the hospital outpatient (POS 22) and ASC (POS 24) settings of care.

Effective January 1, 2022, the Medicare allowable payment for **HCPCS C2616** utilized for TheraSphere (Y-90) treatments will increase to **\$17,763.21**<sup>1</sup>

		2021 Medicare Final Rule	2022 Medicare Final Rule	Change 2020-2022
CPT Code	Description	OPPS Payment	OPPS Payment	% Change
<b>C2616</b>	Brachytherapy source, non-stranded, yttrium-90, per source	<b>\$17,397.64</b>	<b>\$17,763.21</b>	<b>2.1%</b>

<sup>1</sup> Medicare Program: Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment and Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment Systems and Quality Reporting Programs for CY2022, CMS-1753-FC  
<https://www.cms.gov/medicare/medicare-fee-service-payment/hospitaloutpatientppshospital-outpatient-regulations-and-notices/cms-1753-FC>

Please see Important Information on Page 2.

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

Health economic and reimbursement information provided by Boston Scientific Corporation is gathered from third-party sources and is subject to change without notice as a result of complex and frequently changing laws, regulations, rules, and policies. This information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not constitute reimbursement or legal advice. Boston Scientific encourages providers to submit accurate and appropriate claims for services. **It is always the provider's sole responsibility to determine medical necessity, the proper site for delivery of any services, and to submit appropriate codes, charges, and modifiers for services rendered.** It is also always the provider's responsibility to understand and comply with Medicare national coverage determinations (NCD), Medicare local coverage determinations (LCD), and any other coverage requirements established by relevant payers which can be updated frequently. Boston Scientific recommends that you consult with your payers, reimbursement specialists, and/or legal counsel regarding coding, coverage, and reimbursement matters.

Boston Scientific does not promote the use of its products outside its FDA-approved label. Payer policies will vary and should be verified before treatment for limitations on diagnosis, coding, or site of service requirements. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

This coding information may include codes for procedures for which Boston Scientific currently offers no cleared or approved products. In those instances, such codes have been included solely in the interest of providing users with comprehensive coding information and are not intended to promote the use of any Boston Scientific products for which they are not cleared or approved. The Health Care Provider (HCP) is solely responsible for selecting the site of service and treatment modalities appropriate for the patient based on medically appropriate needs of that patient and the independent medical judgment of the HCP.

CPT © Copyright 2020 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. Applicable FARS/DFARS Restrictions Apply to Government Use. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for data contained or not contained herein. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.



### ***Peripheral Interventions***

*One Scimed Place  
Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566*

[www.bostonscientific.com](http://www.bostonscientific.com)

© 2021 Boston Scientific Corporation  
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

[PI.Reimbursement@bsci.com](mailto:PI.Reimbursement@bsci.com)

1-844-201-2203